AN ORDINANCE OF MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP, COUNTY OF INDIANA, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE COMPENSATION RATE OF THE TAX COLLECTOR OF MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, Section 5511.35 of the Local Tax Collection Law establishes and fixes the compensation of a tax collector in a second class township with less than three thousand residents at an amount not to exceed 10% of the amount of tax collected (72 P.S. § 5511.35);

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors desire to establish the compensation of the tax collector of Montgomery Township;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the Board of Supervisors of Montgomery Township, Indiana County, Pennsylvania as follows:

Section 1. The compensation of the Montgomery Township Tax Collector for the calendar year 2018 and all calendar years thereafter for the collection of Township taxes is hereby fixed at six percent (6%) of the amount actually received, whether such taxes are paid during the discount period, the face period, or the delinquent/penalty period.

Section 2. The compensation established in this ordinance shall continue unless and until modified or amended by the Board of Supervisors.

Section 3. All Ordinances and Resolutions or parts of Ordinances and Resolutions conflicting or inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 4. The provisions of this ordinance are severable and if any section, subsection, clause, sentence, or part thereof shall be held or declared illegal, invalid, or unconstitutional by any court of competent jurisdiction, the decision shall not affect or impair any of the remaining sections, subsections, clauses, sentences, or parts thereof of this ordinance. It is hereby declared to be the intent of the Board of Supervisors that this ordinance would have been adopted if such illegal, invalid, or unconstitutional section, subsection, clause, sentence, or part thereof had not been included herein.

Section 5. This ordinance shall become effective immediately upon enactment and adoption by the Board of Supervisors.

ENACTED, ADOPTED AND ORDAINED this 1st day of February, 2017.

ATTEST:

MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

Secretary

Chairman

Supervisor

Supervisor